

Reply of SL No. 283

RTI MATTER
SPEED POST

No.II/20034/20/2014-IS-II(pt.)
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
IS-I Division (IS-II Desk)

North Block, New Delhi

Dated: the February, 2014
03 March

✓ To

Shri Sudhanshu Neema,
Flat No.152, Giriraj Housing Society,
MIG 4, Neeljyoti (Opp. Chinese Hut),
Pune-411016.


Subject: Application of Shri Sudhanshu Neema under Right to Information Act,
2005-reg.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No. MHOME/R/2014/80143/40 dated 17.02.2014, received in IS-I Division on 24.02.2014 and to state that information in respect of IS-II Desk may be treated as 'Nil'.

2. In case you are not satisfied with the above reply, as per Section 19(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005 you may file an appeal within 30 days from the issue of this letter to the first Appellate Authority whose particulars are given below:

Shri Rakesh Singh,
Joint Secretary (IS-I),
Ministry of Home Affairs,
North Block, New Delhi.


(Rakesh Mittal)
Director (IS-I)

Copy to:

1. Shri S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, North Block

Sl No. 283

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. :	MHONLINE/R/2014/8014340	Date of Receipt :	17/02/2014
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name :	Sudhanshu Neema	Gender :	Male
Address :	Flat No. 152, Giriraj Housing Society, MIG 4, Neeljeon (Opp. Chinese Hut), Pune. Pin:411016		
State :	Maharashtra	Country :	India
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	+91-8888493996
Email :	sudhanshuneema@gmail.com		
Status (Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status :	Indian
Amount Paid :	0	Mode of Payment :	Payment Gateway
Mode(s) of information Supply :	Hard Copy		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	Details not provided.	Request Pertains to :	RAKESH MITTAL DIR (IS I)

Please provide the following information

Information Sought :

1. How many Commissions of Inquiry have been established since 1st January 1980. (Please give the list of names of the Commissions with date of establishment and the purpose for which they were established.)
2. What was the total budget for each one of these commissions. (in case of a continuing Commission, please provide the budget estimate)
3. In case a report was submitted, the date of submission of the report for each such Commission.

Print Close

2 for
A Noted
1/2
9/4

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80143/40

Applicant Name

Sudhanshu Neema

Text of Application

Please provide the following information 1. How many Commissions of Inquiry have been established since 1st January 1980. (Please give the list of names of the Commissions with date of establishment and the purpose for which they were established.) 2. What was the total budget for each one of these commissions. (in case of a continuing Commission, please provide the budget estimate) 3. In case a report was submitted, the date of submission of the report for each such Commission.

Reply of Application

Comments have been conveyed to applicant vide letter no II.20034/20/2014-IS-II(pt) dated 03/03/2014.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	17/02/2014		MHOME/R/2014/80143
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	17/02/2014		Forwarded To : RAKESH MITTAL, DIR(IS I)
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	19/03/2014	RAKESH MITTAL DIR(IS I)- (CPIO)	